PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Cathlina	02/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tantus Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	1525 Saratoga
City:	Libertyville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12392803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)627-2145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630 627 4552

Email: rockmanhb@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Howard B. Rockman

Address Line 1: 1 S 376 Summit Avenue, Court C
Address Line 4: Oakbrook Terrace, ILLINOIS 60181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CATHLINA_ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard B. Rockman

Total Attachments: 1

source=cathlinaassignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1239

PATENT REEL: 022317 FRAME: 0566

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Matthew Cathlina of 1525 Saratoga, Libertyville, State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Tantus Enterprises, LLC, an Illinois LLC having offices at 1525 Saratoga, Libertyville, Illinois 60048 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention described and claimed in my application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Cable Dressing Fixture executed by me this date, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said assignee, its successors and assigns, and I agree that I will, without additional compensation, but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid my said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed this 25 day of Feb., 2009.

Matthew Cathlina

Witnessed by

Date:

Febru LOCK

PATENT

REEL: 022317 FRAME: 0567